

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL-XLIII Aizawl, Friday 5.9.2014 Bhadrapada 14, S.E. 1936, Issue No. 448

CORRIGENDUM

No.A.12018/22/2014-P&AR(GSW), the 29th August, 2014. In exercise of the power conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to make correction in the Recruitment Rules for the post of Deputy Director, District Sericulture Officer and Sericulture Promotion Officer under Sericulture Department, Government of Mizoram as under-

- (1) In the Recruitment rules for the post of Deputy Director published in the Mizoram Gazette Issue No.366 dt 21.7.2014, PB-4 appearing under column 4 of the Schedule may be read as PB-3.
- (2) In the Recruitment Rules for the post of District Sericulture Officer published in the Mizoram Gazette Issue No.367 dt 21.7.2014, PB-4 appearing under Column 4 of the Schedule may be read as PB-3.
- (3) In the Recruitment rules for the post of Sericulture Promotion Officer published in the Mizoram Gazette Issue No.368 dt 21.7.2014, the heading below the Schedule appearing as "RECRUITMENT RULES FOR THE POST OF SERICULTURE EXTENSION OFFICER IN THE DEPARTMENT OF SERICULTURE, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM" may be read as "RECRUITMENT RULES FOR THE POST OF SERICULTURE PROMOTION OFFICER UNDER SERICULTURE DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM".

By orders, etc

Lalsangpuii, Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Deptt. of Personnel & Adve. Reforms.

Published and Issued by Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Government of Mizoram Printed at the Mizoram Government Press, Aizawl. C/100